ended June 30, 2005, have been prepared assuming we consummated the disposition of the LLC and the TXP-4 Plant
at the beginning of the fiscal period presented with proceeds used to reduce any outstanding borrowings under our
revolving credit facility and for general corporate purposes. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet at June 30,
2005, has been prepared assuming we consummated the disposition of the LLC and the TXP-4 Plant on June 30,
2005, with the proceeds shown as cash to be used for working capital and capital expenditure requirements.
   The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable. The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our financial position or
results of operations actually would have been had such transactions in fact occurred on the dates indicated or to
project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Contract revenue $ 483,318 $ (21,216) (a) $ 462,102
Operating expense:
Contract (including related party costs of $7,694) 417,671 (15,752) (a) 401,919
Depreciation and amortization 16,747 (701) (a) 16,046
General and administrative 46,614 � 46,614
Other operating costs (including related party costs of
$1,722) 3,571 � 3,571

484,603 (16,453) 468,150

Operating income (loss) (1,285) (4,763) (6,048)
Other income (expense):
Interest income 879 � 879
Interest expense (3,413) � (3,413)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) 248 � 248
Other � net (7,180) � (7,180)

(9,466) � (9,466)

Income (loss) before income taxes (10,751) (4,763) (15,514)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 10,064 (1,619) (b) 8,445

Net income (loss) $ (20,815) $ (3,144) $ (23,959)

Income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ (0.99) $ (.16) $ (1.15)

Diluted $ (0.99) $ (.16) $ (1.15)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 20,922,002 � 20,922,002

Diluted 20,922,002 � 20,922,002

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Contract revenue $ 295,798 $ (12,900) (a) $ 282,898
Operating expenses:
Contract 259,360 (9,774) (a) 249,586
Depreciation and amortization 10,257 (510) (a) 9,747
General and administrative 35,842 � 35,842
Other operating costs 1,084 � 1,084

306,543 (10,284) 296,259

Operating income (loss) (10,745) (2,616) (13,361)
Other income (expense):
Interest � net (1,065) � (1,065)
Other � net 239 � 239

(826) � (826)

Income (loss) before income taxes (11,571) (2,616) (14,187)
Provision for income taxes 8,246 (889) (b) 7,357

Net loss $ (19,817) $ (1,727) $ (21,544)

Loss per common share:
Basic $ (.93) $ (.08) $ (1.01)

Diluted $ (.93) $ (.08) $ (1.01)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 21,251,997 � 21,251,997

Diluted 21,251,997 � 21,251,997

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2005
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 54,452 $ 27,418(a) $ 81,870
Accounts receivable, net 142,035 � 142,035
Contract cost and recognized income not yet billed 49,629 � 49,629
Prepaid expenses 23,370 � 23,370
Parts inventory, net 5,619 � 5,619

Total current assets 275,105 27,418 302,523
Deferred tax assets 5,957 (764) (b) 5,193
Property, plant and equipment, net 128,344 (22,154) (c) 106,190
Investments in joint ventures 3,626 � 3,626
Goodwill 6,427 � 6,427
Other assets 9,942 � 9,942

Total assets $ 429,401 $ 4,500 $ 433,901

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt $ 231 $ � $ 231
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 154,986 3,141(d) 158,127
Contract billings in excess of cost and recognized income 26,424 � 26,424
Accrued income taxes 9,337 � 9,337
Capital lease payable 5,732 � 5,732

Total current liabilities 196,710 3,141 199,851
2.75% Convertible senior notes 70,000 � 70,000
Long-term debt 496 � 496
Other liabilities 1,099 (859) (e) 240

Total liabilities 268,305 2,282 270,587

Stockholders� equity:
Class A preferred stock, par value $.01 per share, 1,000,000
shares authorized, none issued � � �
Common stock, par value $.05 per share, 35,000,000 shares
authorized; 21,635,725 shares issued at June 30, 2005
(21,425,980 at December 31, 2004) 1,082 � 1,082
Capital in excess of par value 160,931 � 160,931
Retained earnings 3,797 2,218(f) 6,015

(1,057) � (1,057)

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Treasury stock at cost, 93,613 shares (63,196 at December 31,
2004)
Deferred compensation (4,515) � (4,515)
Notes receivable for stock purchases (223) � (223)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,081 � 1,081

Total stockholders� equity 161,096 2,218 163,314

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 429,401 $ 4,500 $ 433,901

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION
   The pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004, and the six months
ended June 30, 2005, have been prepared assuming that Willbros Group, Inc. and subsidiaries (collectively, the
�Company�) consummated the disposition of the LLC and the TXP-4 Plant at the beginning of the fiscal period
presented with proceeds used to reduce any outstanding borrowing under our revolving credit facility and for general